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System Cabinet

42U System Cabinet

[ Dimensions | | Weight | | Clearance |
I Height I I 78.7 in. (200 cm) I I Rail Load Capacity I I 125 Ib. (56.7 kg) I I Front/Rear I I 30in. (76.3 cm) I
| Depth || 374in.(95cm) || Empty weight || 2751b.(124.7kg) || Side (Optional) ||  24in. (61 cm) |
| width || 236in.(60cm) || Loaded weight || 15001b. (680kg) || Top ||  12in.@ocm) |
I Rack Space I I 73.51n. (186.7 cm) I

System Cabinet Configurations

Configuration | |

20-Amp Single-Phase PDU

|| 30-Amp Single-Phase 2x PDU II 30-Amp Single-Phase 4x PDU I

Power Requirement

20A (derated to 16A in U.S.)
200-240V AC, 50/60Hz x 4

30A (derated to 24Ain U.S.)
200-240V AC, 50/60Hz x 2

30A (derated to 24Ain U.S.)
200-240V AC, 50/60Hz x 4

4x (mounted two per side)

]I 2x (mounted one unit per side) ||

4x (mounted two per side) |

Power Distribution Units (PDU) ||

Power Inlet (U.S.) I

IEC320-C20 x 4

” (Power cords hard-wired to PDU) ” (Power cords hard-wired to PDU) I

Power Inlet (Intl) I

IEC320-C20 x 4

” (Power cords hard-wired to PDU) ” (Power cords hard-wired to PDU) I

Power Outlets (per PDU) I

IEC320-C13x 8

I IEC320-C13 x 16

IEC320-C13x 8

X871A-R6 (20A PDU x 4)

|| x8730A-R6 (30A PDU x 2)

X8730B-R6 (30A PDU x 4)

(same as U.S.)

I X8731A (30A PDU x 2)

X8711-R6 (20A PDU x 1)

|| x8712A-R6 (30A PDU x 1)

X8712B-R6 (30A PDU x 1)

(same as U.S.)

|| x8713A-R6 (30A PDU x 1)

|
|
X8731B (30A PDU X 4) |
|
|

X8713B-R6 (30A PDU x 1)

Part Numbers

X875A-R6 (NEMA L6-20 x 4)

]| (NEMA L6-30 hard-wired to PDU) || (NEMA L6-30 hard-wired to PDU) |

Power Cord (Intl) I

X875B-R6 (IEC309-16A x 4)

]| (1EC309-30A hard-wired to PDU) || (IEC309-30A hard-wired to PDU) |

I Base Cabinet (U.S.) I

Power Cord (Aus/NZ) | x875C-R6 (AS/NZS3123-20x 4) || -

17.1 per PDU

Il 25.5 per PDU

17.2 per PDU

Base Cabinet (Intl) I
Input Current Actual (Amps) I

PDU Only (U.S.) |
Input Power Actual (Watts) I

3,373 total per PDU

I 5,460 total per PDU

PDU Only (Intl) |
Thermal Dissipation (BTU/hr) I

11,510 per PDU

I 18,629 per PDU

|
3,373 total per PDU |
11,510 per PDU |

Power Cord (U.S.) I

Because there are two PDUs per side,
instead of one, the capacity is double
the amount, although the PDUs must be
connected to separate 20A branch
circuits.

30A PDU uses two 8-outlet strips daisy-
chained with hard-wired input cables.

Because there are two PDUs per side,
instead of one, the capacity is double
the amount, although the PDUs must be
connected to separate 30A branch
circuits.

Cabinet Closed

Cabinet Open

NEMA
L6-20
IEC320
C13 ]
1.02 in.
25.9 mm
IEC320 A
cla 1.06in. NEMA
26.9 mm L6-30
IEC320
C19
31 mm

>| 1.56in. |<

39.6 mm

1.84in.
46.7 mm

AZINZS3123-20

1.87in.
47.5 mm

2.42in.
61.5 mm

3.07in.
78 mm

IEC320-C13 (female) to IEC320-C14 (male)

Power Distribution

27 in. Power Cable

|| xsoo-a2urs |

48 in. Power Cable ”

X1558A-R6

System Cabinet Kits and Parts

Please recycle after use. Feedback and questions can be sent to xdI-hardwareuniverse@netapp.com.

Rail Kit || x877-Re| [1U Blank Panel | x8776-Rs |

Bolt-Down Kit |[x878-Re| |3U Blank Panel || x8777-rs |
| Interconnect Kit | X879-R6 |

Universal 4-Post Rack Mount Kit | xssisare |




ect Cables and Connectors

Common Cables

Fibre Channel Cables and Connectors
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Optical Cables and Connectors

BTU - British Thermal Unit

Cu — Copper Connector

FC — Fibre Channel

FC (Op) — Ferrule Connector

HSSDC - High-Speed Serial Data Connector

Terms and Abbreviations

MTP — Mechanical Transfer Pull-Off

MT-RJ — Mechanical Transfer Registered Jack
Op - Optical Connector

PDU - Power Distribution Unit

SC — Subscriber Connector

RC-0036-0708

— InfiniBand SFP — Small Form-Factor Pluggable
IB4X — InfiniBand 4X ST — Straight Tip Connector This document is chartered under the NetApp Systems Engineering Program Office.
\LC — Lucent Connector VHDCI — Very High Density Cable Interconnect ) \_

© 2008 NetApp. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice. NetApp, the NetApp logo, Go further,
faster, and Data ONTAP, are trademarks or registered trademarks of NetApp, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All
other brands or products are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and should be treated as such.

This document is subject to change without notice. Be sure to cross-reference the NOW System Configuration Guide at http://
now.netapp.com for the most current information. NetApp employees and partners can check the NetApp 1Stop site at http://
www.netapplstop.com for updates. NetApp customers should check with their account teams for updates.

SFP SFP
Y Transceiver
IB4X-MTP | | ﬁ
Converter 0.49 in. -N“:“k-
P (12.5 mm) . .
0.53in. 0.53in. 0.53in.
(13.7 mm) (13.7mm)  (13.7 mm)
% ;. - Wf _> = HSSDC2
il — o ¥ ‘ Toe T e [ o T o o
24.9 mm 24 9 mm D Part No Begin End Length Quantity
End Length Quantity | LX6510A-R6 1 SC 1 SC I 5m | 1 |
X1943A-R6 Inf?niBand 4X InfiniBand 4X .5m 2 < | 0.54 in. 1.25in. X6511A-R6 11 SC 11 SC 11 30m 11 1 |
X1940A-R6 InfiniBand 4X ]| InfiniBand 4X 2m 2 (13.8 mm) (31.8 mm) [Xeszar6 I Zxic_ [ 2xc ]| >m 1 T ]
ST — I TEEE | T | Z T e o  R—co—n  m——] a—
X1942A-R6 InfiniBand 4X ]| InfiniBand 4X 10m 2
— — — — = = X6529-R6 SFP J__LC (Op) _||Transceiver 2Gb)]| | [Xess6re 1 C 1 TC 1 = 1 T |
- nfinisant U- converter
L | X6539-R6 || SFP || LC(Op) |[Transceiver (4Gb)]| 1 |
X1945A-R6 MTP MTP 5m 1 | X6554-R6 11 LC 11 LC 1 15m 11 1 |
| X6530-R6 1 SFP 1 SFP Il .5m (4/2/1Gb) || 1 |
X1946A-R6 MTP MTP 30m 1 X6537-R6 11 LC 11 LC 1 30m 11 1 |
X1051A.R6 MTP SC (O 30m T | X6532-R6 || SFP || SFP ]| 3m (2/1Gb only) ]| 1 | | 1 1 0 1 |
L_SC Op) | X6523-R6 2xLC 2xSC 2m 1
X1952A-R6 MTP ST (Op) 30m 1 | X6556-R6 || SFP || SFP ][ 5m (4/2/1Gb Op) || 1 |
XI953A-R6 TP IC op) 30m T X6538-R6 | IS | ITECH 3m ] LXe%arRe JL_c__JL_sc i S || I
X1954A-R6 MTP FC (Op) 30m 1 X6531-R6 || S | EEESe | 5m | 1 ] [X6546:R6 JL_tc_ JL__sc__ 1] 30m 1 1 ]
X1955A-R6 MTP MT-RJ (Op) 30m 1 | X6533-R6 || SFP ||_Hssbc2 || 3m || 1 |
/ HA Pair Notes \ SCSI Cables and Connectors Console Cables and Connectors
HA pair configuration means two controllers - both actively serving data - are connected for automatic HD-68 VHDCI
failover protection. The following interconnect options are applicable to HA pair configurations using .
NVRAMS and NVRAMS6 adapters:
.5m to 10m — Copper InfiniBand interconnect cables (standard)
NetApp part: X1943A-R6 (.5m), X1940A-R6 (2m), X1941A-R6 (5m), or X1942A-R6 (10m) \
5m to 30m — Optical interconnect using MTP ribbon cables (supplier NetApp)
NetApp part: X1949A-R6 (Cu-to-Op converter) (31.8 mm) (12.7 mm)
NetApp part: X1945A-R6 (5m) or X1946-R6 (30m) . . 1. 65 in.
- ! ! ' (66 mm) (42 mm)
30m to 300m — Optical interconnect using MTP ribbon cables (suppliers NetApp and Fujikura) | " S " " | " |
Fujikura part: CBPE4-497-XXX, where XXX designates length in meters Part Begin End Length Quantity
Example: 300 meter MTP 50/125 Plenum Cable 500Mhz/KM is CBPE4-497-300 I X6513-R6 " HD-68 " VHDCI " 2m " 1 I
300m to 500m — Optical interconnect using MTP ribbon cables (suppliers NetApp and Fuijikura)
NetApp part: X1949A-R6 (Cu-to-Op converter)
Fujikura part: CBPE4-507-XXX, where XXX designates length in meters
Example: 500 meter MTP 50/125 Plenum Cable 2000Mhz/KM is CBPE4-507-500
NOTE: In order to achieve the maximum 500 meter distance between controllers in a HA pair, the
interconnect cable must be a direct point-to-point connection with no intermediate device between them
(such as patch panel).
HA configurations that must go through a patch panel can use the following part numbers in conjunction
with the X1949A-R6 Cu-to-Op converters:
. X1951A-R6 - SC termination
. X1952A-R6 - ST termination
. X1953A-R6 - LC termination
. X1954A-R6 - FC (Op) termination
K . X1955A-R6 - MT-RJ termination /
( ) ( )

Please recycle after use. Feedback and questions can be sent to xdl-hardwareuniverse@netapp.com.
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Fabric-Attached Storage (FAS)

woncview (i 1/ LA 1] T || oo || —_- | ———
System Capacit:
}'{aw Maximu# 1,176TB 840TB 840TB 420TB 504TB 336TB 84TB 104TB 68TB 16TB 4TB
Aggregate/Vol
Maximum Size? 16TB 16TB 16TB 16TB 16TB 16TB 16TB 16TB 8TB 8TB 2TB
Max Back-End
FC Loops 14 10 10 6 8 6 4 2 2 ! _
Max Expansion
I;iskxshel\lles 84 60 60

z
2
>
]
I |

Max Drive
Quantity

30 36 24 12 6 4 3 ]
[ ) [ [ e ) [ [ e (e
I I R R I I I I (e e I

_ (HA',"S?L%E) 12U/ 6U 12U/ 6U 6U / 6U 6U / 6U 6U/3U 6U /3U 6U /3U 4U / 4U 2U/2U 3U/3U -/3U
p—}
TE
SE Weight || 242 Ib. (109.6 kg) || 242 Ib. (109.6 kg) || 122 Ib. (55.3 kg) || 122Ib. (85.3 kg) || 150 Ib. (68 kg) 150 Ib. (68 kg) 150 Ib. (68 kg) 110 1b. (50 kg) || 60 Ib. (27.2 kg) 77 Ib. (35 kg) 77 Ib. (35 kg)
c o (HA/Single) || 121 Ib. (54.8 kg) || 121 Ib. (54.8 kg) 95 Ib. (43.1 kg) 95 Ib. (43.1 kg) 75 Ib. (34 kg) 75 Ib. (34 kg) 75 Ib. (34 kg) with drives with drives with drives with drives
[
Co
=¥7l| | AC Power || 100-120v 11.2A | 200-120v 10.8A || 100-120v8.1A || 100-120v5.9A || 100-120v7.4A || 100-120v6.8A || 100-120v4.8A || 100-120v5.7A || 100-120V 4.1A 100-120V 4A 100-120V 4A
s -g (HA only) 200-240V 5.8A 200-240V 5.6A 200-240V 4A 200-240V 2.9A 200-240V 4.2A 200-240V 3.8A 200-240V 2.8A 200-240V 2.9A 200-240V 2.2A 200-240V 2A 200-240V 2A
ca
W <
=3 Thermal®|| 3,740 BTU/hr || 3,624 BTU/hr || 2,761 BTU/Nr || 2,026 BTU/hr || 2,466 BTU/hr || 2,304 BTU/hr || 1,610 BTU/hr || 2,247 BTU/hr || 1,587 BTU/hr e | (-
(HA/single) || 1,870 BTU/hr || 1,812 BTU/hr || 1,602 BTU/hr || 1,272 BTU/hr || 1,233 BTU/hr || 1,152 BTU/hr 805 BTU/hr 1,988 BTU/hr || 1,298 BTU/hr d !
Processor 8/4 4/2 4/2 2/1 412 4/2 2/1 2/1 2/1 2/1 1
(HA/Single) || 64-bit dual-core 64-bit 64-bit dual-core 64-bit dual-core 64-bit dual-core 64-bit 32-bit 32-bit 32-bit 64-bit 64-bit
” (HA/stA) 64GB /32GB || 32GB/16GB || 32GB/16GB 8GB / 4GB 16GB / 8GB 8GB / 4GB 4GB/ 2GB 4GB/ 2GB 2GB/ 1GB 2GB/1GB 512MB
c
O —
=2 NVRAM 4GB/ 2GB 1GB / 512MB 512MB / 256MB || 256MB / 128MB || 256MB / 128MB 64MB
5| Hassingie) 4GB/ 2GB 1GB / 512MB " p o 1GB/512MB || 1GB/512MB || 1GB/512MB NVMEM NVMEM NVMEM NVMEM
=5
0O
[ PCI Slots 10/5 (PCle) 10/5 (PCle) _ ) ] )
%g’ wasnge)| 673 perx 6/3 (PCIX) 8/4 (PCle) 8/4 (PCle) 6/3 (PCle) 6/3 (PCle) 6 /3 (PCI-X) 2/1 (PCle)
0
=5l [ Ethernet 12/6 12/6 4/2 4/2 8/4 8/4 8/4 4/2 4/2 4/2 2
g =4 | (HA/Single)||  GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45
©
o FC Ports 16/8 16/8 8/4 8/4 8/4 8/4 8/4 4/2 4/2 4/2 1
(HASingle) || 4Gb SFP® 4Gb SFP°® 4Gb SFP°® 4Gb SFP® 4Gb SFP°® 4Gb SFP°® 2Gb SFP’ 4Gb SFP® 4Gb SFP® 2Gb SFP’ 2Gb SFP’
e ggg;\;‘; 7.2.4 7.2.4 7.2.5 7.25 17()"20'_12 17(5.2(5.12 7.0.1 7.2.2L1 7.2.2L1 6.5 6.4.3

Please recycle after use. Feedback and questions can be sent to xdl-hardwareuniverse@netapp.com.




NetApp-

Front View

System Capacity
Raw Maximum®
Aggregate/Vol
Maximum Size?

Max Back-End
FC Loops

Max Expansion
Disk Shelves

Max Drive
Quantity

NetApp S Family NetApp SA Systems

12TB 6TB 1,176TB 504TB 104TB
12TB 6TB 16TB 16TB 16TB
- - 14 8 2
i i 84 3

6 6
T

Height 5
| eaisinge -/2u -/ 4U 12U/ 6U 6U /3U 4U [ 4U
83
SE Weight || 521b. (35.8kg) || 41.88 b. (19 kg) || 242 Ib. (109.6 kg) || 150 Ib. (68 kg) 110 Ib. (50 kg)
= o (HA/Single) with drives with drives 121 Ib. (54.8 kg) 75 Ib. (34 kg) with drives
[
Co
E 5 AC Power 100-120V 9A 100-120V 6A 100-120V 11.2A 100-120V 7.4A 100-120V 5.7A
S -% (HA only) 200-240V 4.5A 200-240V 3A 200-240V 5.8A 200-240V 4.2A 200-240V 2.9A
ca
W <
= Thermal® 3,740 BTU/hr 2,466 BTU/hr 2,247 BTU/hr
(HA/Single)|| 1706 BTUMr 1 1,706 BTUM 1| ) ‘g7 grume || 1233 BTUMNr || 1.988 BTU/Mr
Processor 1 1 8/4 42 2/1
(HA/Single) 32-bit 64-bit dual-core 64-bit dual-core 32-bit
W [ 2GB 1GB 64GB /3268 || 16G6B/8GB || 4cB/2GB
S
=3 NVRAM 128MB 512MB / 256MB
55| asingie) 256MB NuMEN 4GB/2GB || 16B/512MB NYMEM
%é PCI Slot 10/5 (PCle)
) ots g ) ©
]| (wisingo 2 (PCI-X) 613 (PCI0 6/3 (PCle) 2/1 (PCle)
0
[ Ethernet 2 4 12/6 8/4 412
K| (HAsingie)||  GbE R45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45
©
o FC Ports : ) 16/8 8/4 412
(HA/Single) 4Gb SFP® 4Gb SFP® 4Gb SFP®
®
i relsasey|| 721 SFE 7.2.1 SFE 7.2.5 7.2.5 7.2.5

NetApp Hardware Universe — RC-0032-0708 — Side B — 07-22-2008

s .
Terms and Abbreviations

SAS - Serial-attached SCSI

SATA — Serial ATA

SFE — S Family Edition

SFP — Small Form-Factor Pluggable
VAC - Volts Alternating Current

BTU — British Thermal Unit

Cu — Copper Connector

FAS — Fabric-Attached Storage
FC — Fibre Channel

GbE — Gibabit Ethernet

HA — High Availability

NVRAM — Non-Volatile RAM
Op — Optical Connector

PSU — Power Supply Unit

-

( Notes

! System capacity is calculated using base 10 arithmetic (i.e. 1TB=1,000,000,000,000 bytes) and
is derived based on the type, size, and number of drives.

2 Maximum volume/aggregate size is calculated using base 2 arithmetic (1TB = 2°° bytes).

3 The thermal dissipation values shown are based on typical system values at 100-120V input
voltage. Please refer to the Site Requirements Guide on the NOW site for worst-case thermal
dissipation values.

4 Available with all drive types = 500GB. The maximum number of 750GB disk drives is 112. The
maximum number of 1TB disk drives is 84.

5 A single NetApp S300 system is roughly 8.8" (22mm) wide and only occupies half of a standard
19" rack horizontally. It is possible to rack two S300 systems side by side in a standard 19" rack.

5 Autosensing ports: 1, 2, 4Gb.

" Autosensing ports: 1, 2Gb.

\

r

© 2008 NetApp. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice. NetApp,
the NetApp logo, Go further, faster, and Data ONTAP, are trademarks or registered trademarks
of NetApp, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other brands or products are
trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and should be treated as such.
RC-0032-0708

This document is subject to change without notice. Be sure to cross-reference the NOW System
Configuration Guide at http://now.netapp.com for the most current information. NetApp
employees and partners can check the NetApp 1Stop site at http://www.netapplstop.com for
updates. NetApp customers should check with their account teams for updates.

This document is chartered under the NetApp Systems Engineering Program Office.

\

Please recycle after use. Feedback and questions can be sent to xdl-hardwareuniverse@netapp.com.
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NetApp-

ries Storage Virtualization

V6040 V6030 V3170 V3140 V3070
Sl | 1,176TB 1,008TB 840TB 840TB 840TB 420TB 504TB 336TB 168TB
Max N er 1,176 1,008 840 840 840 420 504 336 168
(2
=l EMC CLARIiiON
= EMC Symmetrix
< Fujitsu ETERNUS
ks Hitachi TagmaStore USP
S Hitachi Lightning
& Hitachi Thunder
=] HP StorageWorks
@ IBM TotalStorage
.g 3Par InServ
@
‘;? Note: Please check the NOW™ site for the latest V-Series support matrix.
Height
5 (HA/Single) 12U/ 6U 12U/ 6U 12U / 6U 12U/ 6U 6U / 6U 6U / 6U 6U/3U 6U/3U 6U/3U
=2
S Weight|| 242 1b. (109.6 kg) | | 242 b. (109.6 kg) | | 242 Ib. (109.6 kg) | | 242 1b. (109.6 kg) | | 122 Ib. (55.3 kg) 122 Ib. (55.3 kg) 150 Ib. (68 kg) 150 Ib. (68 kg) 150 Ib. (68 kg)
=¢ (HA/Single)|| 121 Ib. (54.8 kg) 121 Ib. (54.8 kg) 121 Ib. (54.8 kg) 121 Ib. (54.8 kg) 95 Ib. (43.1 kg) 95 Ib. (43.1 kg) 75 Ib. (34 kg) 75 Ib. (34 kg) 75 Ib. (34 kg)
Co
=¥l | AC Power|[100-120v 11.1A] | 100-120V 22A 100-120V 22A 100-120V 22A | | 100-120V 8.1A | | 100-120V 5.9A | | 100-120V 7.4A | | 100-120V 6.8A | | 100-120V 4.8A
SE (HA Pai)| | 200-240v 5.8A | | 200-240V 10A 200-240V 10A 200-240V 10A 200-240V 4A 200-240V 2.9A | | 200-240V 4.2A | | 200-240V 3.8A | | 200-240V 2.8A
(= [t
Wy Thermal®(| 3,740 BTU/hr 3,740 BTU/hr 3,624 BTU/hr 3,624 BTU/hr 2,761 BTU/hr 2,026 BTU/hr 2,466 BTU/hr 2,304 BTU/hr 1,610 BTU/hr
(HA/Single)|| 1,870 BTU/hr 1,870 BTU/hr 1,812 BTU/hr 1,812 BTU/hr 1,602 BTU/hr 1,272 BTU/hr 1,233 BTU/hr 1,152 BTU/hr 805 BTU/hr
Processor 8/4 8/4 4/2 4/2 4/2 2/1 4/2 4/2 2/1
(HA/Single)|| 64-bit dual-core 64-bit 64-bit 64-bit 64-bit dual-core 64-bit dual-core 64-bit dual-core 64-bit 32-hit
@ (H A,Siﬁgg") 64GB / 32GB 64GB / 32GB 32GB / 16GB 32GB/ 16GB 32GB / 16GB 8GB / 4GB 16GB / 8GB 8GB / 4GB 4GB/ 2GB
o .
25
o= NVRAM 4GB/ 2GB 1GB/512MB
S | (Hassingle) 4GB/ 2GB 4GB/ 2GB 1GB / 512MB 1GB /512MB Onboard onboard 1GB / 512MB 1GB / 512MB 1GB / 512MB
=0
oo
|| PClSlots|| 10/5 (PCle) 10/5 (PCle) 10/5 (PCle) 10/5 (PCle) )
(%g HA'single)|| 673 Pcix) 6/3 (PCI-X) 6/3 (PCIX) 6/3 (PCI-X) 8/4 (PCle) 814 (PCle) 6/3 (PCle) 6/3 (PCle) 6/3 (PCI-X)
Es Ethernet 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6 4/2 4/2 8/4 8/4 8/4
i=E4 | (HA/Single) GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45
=
&u FC Ports 16/8 16/8 16/8 16/8 8/4 8/4 8/4 8/4 8/4
(HA/Single) 4Gb SFP® 2Gb SFP* 4Gb SFP® 2Gb SFP* 4Gb SFP® 4Gb SFP® 4Gb SFP® 4Gb SFP® 2Gb SFP*
ia 82{;;‘52? 7.2.4 7.2 7.2.4 7.2 7.2.5 7.2.5 7.2.2 7.2.2 7.0.2

Please recycle after use. Feedback and questions can be sent to xdl-hardwareuniverse@netapp.com.
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System Capacity Raw

Ma: able Capacity
Compres
Max Sustained Wi
Compression
ained Read
Compression

Environmental

2]
c
2
T
3]
&=
(8]
1)
o
n
=
=
o
=
i
o

Maximum?®

Max Number of
Virtual Tapes

Max Number of
Virtual Drives
Max Number of
Virtual Libraries
Max SATA
Drives
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Supported Vendors: HP, IBM, Quantum, Sony, STK

672TB 336TB 70TB Please check the NOW"™ site for a complete list of supported vendors and models.
550TB 275TB 55TB
1,100TB 550TB 110TB
2,500MB/sec 1,250MB/sec 800MB/sec
2,300MB/sec 1,150MB/sec 650MB/sec
1,600MB/sec 800MB/sec 500MB/sec Supported Vendors: ADIC, IBM, Quantum, STK, Overland, SpectralLogic, HP
1,400MB/sec 700MB/sec 475MB/sec
20,000 | | 10,000 | | 10,000 | Please check the NOW™ site for a complete list of supported vendors and models.
3,000 | | 1,500 | | 1,500 |
512

Height VTL700 Front VTL700 Rear
( )
Weight|| 150 Ib. (68 kg) || 75 Ib. (34 kg) 75 Ib. (34 kg) Notes
u W - System capacity is calculated using base 10 arithmetic (i.e. 1TB=1,000,000,000,000 bytes) and is derived based on the type,
rcrovel [Earovain] [miovain] D maai] | Samirtmiine
- - - 2The thermal dissipation values shown are based on typical system values at 100-120V input voltage. Please refer to the Site
Requirements Guide on the NOW site for worst-case thermal dissipation values.
Thermal®|| 2,466 BTU/hr 1,233 BTU/hr 1,233 BTU/hr % Autosensing ports: 1, 2, 4Gb.
4 Autosensing ports: 1, 2Gb.
4 2 2 ® Max performance and capacity are calculated using base 10 arithmetic (i.e. 1TB=1,000,000,000,000 bytes).
Processor ) ; )
64-bit dual-core 64-bit dual-core 64-bit dual-core J
RAM 16GB 8GB 8GB i i © 2008 NetApp. Al right: d. Specificati bject to ch ithout
etApp. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change withou
Ter m S an d A b b reVI atl o n S notice. NetApp, the NetApp logo, Go further, faster, Data ONTAP, NearStore,
. . and NOW are trademarks or registered trademarks of NetApp, Inc. in the United
PCI Slots 4 (PCle) 2 (PCle) 3 (PCle) BTU — British Thermal Unit SFP — Small Form-Factor Pluggable States and/or other countries. All other brands or products are trademarks or
Cu — Copper Connector VAC - Volts Alternating Current registered trademarks of their respective holders and should be treated as such.
FC — Fibre Channel VTL — Virtual Tape Library RC-0033-0708
B 8 4 4 GbE - Gibabit Ethernet _ . _ _
GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 GbE RJ45 HA — High Availability This document is subject to change without notice. Be sure to cross-reference
4 the NOW System Configuration Guide at http://now.netapp.com for the most
) 4 4 NVRAM — !\lon—VanuIe RAM current information. NetApp employees and partners can check the NetApp
FC Ports 3 3 3 LUN - Logical Unit Number 1Stop site at http://www.netapplstop.com for updates. NetApp customers
4Gb SFP 4Gb SFP 4Gb SFP Op - Optical Connector should check with their account teams for updates.
This document is chartered under the NetApp Systems Engineering Program
LA 5.0 5.0 5.0 offce.
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Adapter Cards

NetApp
Part Number Media  (minrelease) (min release) 300 700 1400 2050 3020 3040 3070 3140 3170 6040 6080
l):(élg’.ﬁ'iﬁglfTDual Port 4Gb Op-LC 72 i I:’ I:’ I:’ I:’ |:| |:|
Fep TareeT quadponacn || 7 || 73 || ] | e
DISKITAPE Dusl Por 4G ov-te || yox || so || || () () ) | )
I B [ oistorane Qusd pon aco op-ie || 722 || - ) () | ) |
L
2 DISKITAPE Quad Part 4G op-ic |[ 723 || s2 ) () (2 ] | e
ol B | o'k oot port ac o-tc || 10pa || 50 ) () | ) |
LLl
5 ;(clngii_gg Dual Port 4Gb Op-LC ] 7101 ] D
LL
DISK Dul Pon 2Gb op-te || 2 [| 40 [
DISK Du por 2Gb op-ic || es1 || - N
TAPE Dua por 2Gb o-te || o |[ 4 [
|| )D<I23(I)<SI$QI;ESQuad Port 4Gb Op-LC 1702013 ) |:|

Please refer to the NOW™ System Configuration Guide for proper platform and expansion slot assignment information.

Data ONTAP  VTL O/S NearStore® VTL Fabric-Attached Storage

Part Number Media  (minrelease) (min release) 300 700 1400 2050 3020 3040 3070 3140 3170 6040 6080
TOE tpuad Port GbE cu-ras|| 21 || - ] I I
TOB Dl Port 10bE op-tc || 53 [| - ] ) L e I
?égllg)lgl_ﬁgrthGbE Cu-Cx4 f1 1003 ) D D

NIC bl port GbE op-ic || 72 |- [] ] I I
NIC Dual Porc GbE cu-rus(| 7, || - [] 0
ﬁllcoéigigrteblz Cu-RJ45 176%.11 - D D D D D D
m S Dual Port GbE cu-ras|| 21 || - [] ] I I
i 1S5 ual ot GbE op-c || 721 | - [l 0
T i(cl)gossinAghleRiort 10GbE Op-LC 1(;'5.1 . D D D
OB G Port GbE cu-rus|| 72 || - [] NN
1S5 ual ort cu-rus|| 72 || - [] i

NIC bual port GbE op-ic || as || - []
{681 Dusl Pot op-iec || T |[ - [] NN

NiC Dyl Port Ghe cu-rus|| 0 || - []

B | i e o e cu-rass|| 5oy || - []

Please refer to the NOW' System Configuration Guide for proper platform and expansion slot assignment information.

Please recycle after use. Feedback and questions can be sent to xdl-hardwareuniverse@netapp.com.
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Adapter Cards

NetApp-
Data ONTAP  VTL OIS NearStore® VTL Fabric-Attached Storage
Part Number Media  (minrelease) (min release) 300 700 1400 2050 3020 3040 3070 3140 3170 6040 6080
X2028A-R6 Cu - 68p .
TAPE Dual SCSILVDISE wicl |72 [l L L Y 1

X2027B-R5 Cu - 68p

TAPE Dual SCSI-LVD/SE VHDCI 7.05 41 D D D

Please refer to the NOW™ System Configuration Guide for proper platform and expansion slot assignment information.

[

Data ONTAP  VTL O/S NearStore® VTL Fabric-Attached Storage

Part Number Media  (minrelease) (min release) 300 700 1400 2050 3020 3040 3070 3140 3170 6040 6080
;(r}:;)zl\jiﬁt_)%(/sﬁbre Channel 4Gb Op-LC 722 ) |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:|
L(;ievgf;?:gmpression NIC i i 50 D |:| |:|
o )h;igggﬁ;Z?Fc-W 4Gb Op-LC ) 723 ’ D D D D D D
. - ;(i.r?c?r?nérﬁeEAcceleration Module i 3 ) |:| |:| |:| |:| |:| |:|
ug ﬁ%ﬁﬁ? 5512MB Cu-IBax 1(3.'5.2 . D D D
\VRAMS 268 cu-sax || o0y || - ]
éri.z:)[)zl\jlli-ri%/l:ibre Channel 2Gb Op-LC 65 ) |:| |:| |:|
Eiﬁgéﬁétr\;?m-w 2Gb Op-LC ff 641 ) []
NVRAMS 5170 cu-eax|| 555 || 4o ]

Please refer to the NOW™ System Configuration Guide for proper platform and expansion slot assignment information.

( .. N )
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LC — Lucent Connector This document is chartered under the NetApp Systems Engineering Program Office.

. J J

Please recycle after use. Feedback and questions can be sent to xdl-hardwareuniverse@netapp.com.


http://now.netapp.com/NOW/knowledge/docs/hardware/NetApp/syscfg/
http://now.netapp.com/NOW/knowledge/docs/hardware/NetApp/syscfg/

" NetApp Hardware Universe — RC-0035-0808 — Side A — 08-22-2008
Disk Drives

Data ONTAP  VTL OIS Interface (Gb/Sec) DS14 Model
Capacity Part No. RPM EOA/EQS (minrelease) (min release) 4 mkl mk2 mk4

12.2006
72GB X272A 10K 122011 6.2 -

12.2006 6.3.3
72GB X272B-R5 10K 122011 10.0.1 -

12.2006
72GB X273A 15K 122011 6.3.3 -
72GB X273B-R5 15K 12.2006 6.4.5 -

{300F

NetApp-

0

12.2011 10.0.1

1
. 144GB X236A 10K - 6.2 - D D
L
300GB FC
< 05.2008
Z : 3 10K RPM
2 144GB xz7an || 10k || 02200 6.2 D D D D
O
05.2008 6.3.3
L - -
o | 14ace | [ xerae-gs || 10k || ag0ns || oo 2| |||
o 06.2007 6.4.5
144GB [ X275A-R5 | ] 15K N/A 10.0.1 ) D D D D D
7.2.1
e | [erenss | oo |- | [ || (][] (D) | (0] )
05.2008 6.4.5
S00GB || X276ARS || 10K 1 665013 || 10.0 - D D D D D
7.2.1
swoce | persnrs | [ |- [ || | [EN[EN[E] | [E][E][E
7.07 300F
soce | [eonrs | [ ][ [ |- | | [EIE[E] | JEI[E] soceree
15K RPM

300GB SAS (FAS2020 & FAS2050) 1TB SATA (FAS2020 & FAS2050)

Data ONTAP  VTL O/S Interface (Gb/Sec) Storage System
1.5 3 6

Capacity Part No. RPM EOA/EQS (minrelease) (min release) FAS 20x0 VTL

14468 || x286A-Rs || 15k ; 7.2.2 ; D D
300GB || x287a-Rs || 15K ; 722 ; D D
08.2005
250GB xaean [ 7.2¢ || dezaona || 701 ; D D
052008 |[ 7.06
25068 || x2628-Rs | 7.2¢ || ooooos | Do ; D D D
05.2008
25068 || x2808-Rs |[ 7.2k || (22 M || 7.24 ; D I:’ D
320GB x266A || 5.4k 82'2823 6.5 ; D D
: 1TB SATA
11,2006
32068 || x2668-R5 || 7.2 [| 152005 || 651 4.0 D D D
<
= | s006B || x267a-Rs || 7.2k ; 701 41 D D D D
< 10.0
50068 || x2828-R5 || 7.2k ; 721 ; D D D
707
75068 || x268a-R5 || 7.2k ; oo 5.6 D D D D
75068 || x2838-R5 || 7.2k ; 724 ; D D D
723
1000GB | | x269A-R5 || 7.2k ; o 5.6 D D D D
1000GB | | X298A-R5 || 7.2K - 7.24 - D I:’ D 750GB
SATA

Please recycle after use. Feedback and questions can be sent to xdl-hardwareuniverse@netapp.com.
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Shelf Enclosures

NetApp-
Data ONTAP VTL O/S
Model Part Number Weight Disk Rack Power (Amps @100-120V) Thermal (BTU/hr) EOA/EOS (min release) (min release)
- Empty

X500 (shelf with AC PSU)

DS14mkl X501 (shelf without PSUs) \5/\2&?\61;?{\1(53 ka) 14 3U N/A N/A gg'gggg 6.0.2 B
X511 (110/220VAC PSU only) 77 Ib. (35 k) -

N Emply 10K RPM 15K RPM 10K RPM 15K RPM

X550-RS (shelf W!th AC PSUs) 50.06 Ib. (23 kg) 72GB: 3.43A i 72GB: 3.63A 72GB: 1,167 | 72GB: 1,234 05.2008 6.4.1

DS14mk2 X551-R5 (shelf without PSUs) With Drives 14 3U 144GB: 3.43A | 144GB: 3.75A 144GB: 1,167 | 144GB: 1,272 06.2013 10.0 -
X511A-R5 (110/220VAC PSU only) 77 Ib. (35 kg) 300GB: 3.89A } 300GB: 4.32A || 300GB: 1,320 } 300GB: 1,470 " :

Empty 10K RPM 15K RPM 10K RPM 15K RPM

X553A-RS (shelf w/AC PSUs) 50.06 Ib. (23 kg) 72GB: 3.01A | 72GB: 3.65A 72GB: 1,020 | 72GB: 1,238 7.2.1

DS14mk4 X553A-DC-R5 (shelf w/DC PSUSs) With Drives 14 3U 144GB: 3.36A  144GB: 3.45A 144GB: 1,140 | 144GB: 1,174 - 10.0.1 -
X511A-R5 (110/220VAC PSU only) 77 b. (35 kg) 300GB: 3.78A  3006B:4.27A || 300GB: 1,287 } 300GB: 1452 e
X562-R5 (shelf without PSUs) Empty 250GB: 2.72A 250GB: 923

DS14mK X511A-R5 (110/220VAC PSU_onIy) 50.06 Ib. (23 kg) 320GB: 3.12A 320GB: 1,058 6.5
mk2 AT || DSx-7.0TB-QS-RS (500GE drives) With Drives 14 3u 500GB: 2.90A 500G8: 1,095 - 100 4.0

DSX-10.5TB-QS-RS (750GE drves) | 771, (35 ko) 1000GE: 3104 1000GE: 1050 '
DSX-14.0TB-QS-R5 (1TB drives) o o

B

17.6 in. (44.7 cm)

DS14mk2 AT Shelf Front and Rear View

DS14mk4 FC Shelf Front and Rear View

17.6in. (44.7 cm)

5.25in.
(13.3 cm)

Depth: 22 in. (55.2 cm)

Depth: 20 in. (50.8 cm)

Shelf Interface Modules

DS14 Shelf Model Interface (Gb/Sec)

Data ONTAP  VTL O/S
Module Platforms Part Number Interface EOA/EOS  (min release) (min release; mkl mk2 mk4 mk2ar 1 2 4
X5501A Cu: DBY IN:  DB9/SC 03.2006
LRC FAS X5502A Op: SC OUT: DB9 04.2011 - - D D | D ||
X5505A Cu: HSSDC2 IN:  HSSDC2/LC 05.2005
ESH FAS X5506A Op: LC OUT: HSSDC2 06.2010 62 - D D || || D || D || ESH4 Module
IN:  SFP 05.2008 6.5.1
se e - WEIE T =
IN:  SFP 7.21
ese || ras || sionns Tz o= 1{[=E[E
r 1 1 1r ESH2 Module
AT-FC NearStore || X5610A Cu: HSSDC2 IN:  HSSDC2/LC 06.2006 6.5
h R150/200 X5611A Op: LC OUT: HSSDC2 06.2011 - h
NearStore IN:  SFP 06.2006
arrc || Nearsiore | 062006 | ¢, ff | = | (||
IN:  SFP 7.0.1
arrex || Fas, vie || ssereass i o1l 4o || |||:| |:||||:|||
L IL IL || AT-FCX Module
4 .. N [ )
Te r m S an d A b b reVI atl 0 n S © 2008 NetApp. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice. NetApp, the
. . NetApp logo, Go further, faster, Data ONTAP, NearStore, and NOW are trademarks or registered
BTU — British Thermal Unit LC — Lucent Con_qector i i trademarks of NetApp, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other brands or products
Cu — Copper Connector LRC - Loop Resiliency Circuit are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and should be treated as such.
EOA - End of Availability Op — Optical (connector) RC-0035-0808
EOS - End of SUpport . SAS - Sena_l'attaChed Scsl This document is subject to change without notice. Be sure to cross-reference the NOW System
ESH — Electronically Switched Hub SATA — Serial ATA Configuration Guide at http:/now.netapp.com for the most current information. NetApp employees
FAS — Fabric-Attached Storage RPM — Revolutions Per Minute and partners can check the NetApp 1Stop site at http://www.netapplstop.com for updates. NetApp
. . . . customers should check with their account teams for updates.
HSSDC - High-Speed Serial Data VTL - Virtual Tape Library P
Connector This document is chartered under the NetApp Systems Engineering Program Office.
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Front View

Solution E Series FC Series S Series Lifetime Key
NAS (CIFS/NFS) & IP SAN (iSCSI) SAN & Tape (FCP) SCSI Tape Management ™
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NetApp DataFort

NetApp DataFort Storage Security Systems

FC1020
Tape Only

S110 KM500

Certifications

FIPS 140-2 Level 3
Common Criteria EAL-4+ (underway)
US NIST AES-256

US NIST SHA-1
US NIST SHA-256

US DoD 5015.2

DCSSI (France)

FC1020 Front View

= Height 2U v 2U v 2U 2U 2U
‘ac: FC1020 Rear View
% Weight| | 31.31b. (14.2kg) | | 22.9 Ib. (10.4 kg) | | 31.3 Ib. (14.2kg) | | 22.9 Ib. (10.4 kg) 35.3 Ib. (16 kg) 30.2 Ib. (13.7 kg) 48 Ib. (21.8 kg)
=
o AC Power 100-240V 3A 100-240V 5A 100-240V 5A 100-240V 3A 100-240V 3A 100-240V 3A 100-240V 5A
Thermal® 819 BTU/hr 556 BTU/hr 751 BTU/hr 502 BTU/hr 959 BTU/hr 703 BTU/hr 822 BTU/hr
E515 Front View

2 Processor SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP SEP
o
IS
g Power Redundant Single Redundant Single Redundant Redundant Redundant E515 Rear View
'g Supply Hot Swap No Hot Swap Hot Swap No Hot Swap Hot Swap Hot Swap Hot Swap
o
@ Storage 2 GbE RJ45 2 GbE RJ45 2 FC Ports LC 2 FC Ports LC || 10 FC Ports LC 2 SCSI LVD N/A
§ Interfaces (1 client, 1 storage) (1 client, 1 storage) (1 host, 1 storage) (1 host, 1 storage) (5 host, 5 storage) (1 host, 1 storage)
(=]
< Mgmt
o e 1 GbE RJ45 1 GbE RJ45 1 GbE RJ45 1 GbE RJ45 1 GbE RJ45 1 GbE RJ45 1 GbE RJ45

{ N[ N[ 3\

System Card Admin Card Recovery Card KMSOO Front View

Cryptographic “ignition key” to boot NetApp DataFort and Provides 2 factor authentication for administrators.

access encryption keys.

Recovery cards are initialized during install and can be
shared among multiple appliances.
Role-Based Access Control allows multiple administrators

% Once initialized, each is unique to a particular NetApp & roles. Quorum of recovery cards (2/5, 3/5, 2/3) is required for
B DataFort appliance. sensitive key management and recovery operations,
(&) Can be shared among NetApp DataFort appliances. providing role separation.
e KM500 Rear View
(]
=
n
£ g1 gy
= Q8 IS Q 8
=1 < o) =
(8] < o — < 8
0] 4 £ % - £
n [T U>)‘ (TR}
Z38 Z 38
. J \\ J
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Kazeon Systems

NetApp-

Information Classification

( L. )
151200-FRM | 1s1200-sA | Is1200-ECS Terms and Abbreviations
BTU — British Thermal Unit
File Reportin Search & Enterprise CIFS — Common Internet File System
Solution & Mi Sationg Restore from Content Cu — Copper Connector
g Backup Services FC — Fibre Channel
FCP — Fibre Channel Protocol
Height 1U 1U 1U iSCSI - Internet SCSI
a LC - Lucent Connector
2 5 > > LVD - Low-voltage Differential
© Processor NFS — Network File System
(8} dual-core dual-core dual-core i
= Op — Optical Connector
& SEP - Storage Encryption Processor
(% RAM 4GB 4GB 4GB SFP — Small Form-Factor Pluggable
£ VHDCI — Very High Density Cable Interconnect
o Ports 2 GbE RJ45 2 GbE RJ45 2 GbE RJ45
©
o Power Redundant Redundant Redundant
Supplies Hot Swap Hot Swap Hot Swap
Clustering D I:’ D
of Nodes
S Actionable D I:’ D
° 3 Services
==
=
o) Deep Index ) D ‘:’
avn (content)
-8 m Search - D ‘:’
=

Reporting D - D

\_ J
SnapSearch - Optional Optional
© 2008 NetApp. All rights reserved. Specifications are
Retention . subject to change without notice. NetApp, the NetApp
Manager - - Optional logo, Go further, faster, and Data ONTAP, are
" trademarks or registered trademarks of NetApp, Inc. in
(<] - ® the United States and/or other countries. All other brands
9 Microsoft ) or products are trademarks or registered trademarks of
= Exchange - - Optional their respective holders and should be treated as such.
3 Connector RC-0037-0708
g PST . This document is subject to change without notice. Be
.g Indexing B B Optional sure to cross-reference the NOW System Configuration
o Guide at http://now.netapp.com for the most current
o > information. NetApp employees and partners can check
Emerpﬁgre"{a/’:u"’lfm i i Optional the NetApp 1Stop site at http://www.netapplstop.com for
Connector updates. NetApp customers should check with their
account teams for updates.
Information } ) Optional This document is chartered under the NetApp Systems
Center P Engineering Program Office.
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